

Muscogee (Creek) National Council REVISED AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION

November 16, 2024

10:00 a.m.

Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Approved 15-0

Planning Session	October 21. 2024
Pre-Agenda/Quarterly Session	-

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-130A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM
OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AND PRESTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS Sponsor: Anna Marshall

- TR 24-131A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SERVICE PLANAdopted
15-0AGREEMENT WITH EATON CORPORATION, FOR THE BENEFIT OF
THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Sponsor: Mary Crawford
- Adopted 15-0
 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE THE GROUP BOOKING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE CHOCTAW NATION OF OKLAHOMA, FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION JOHNSON O'MALLEY TO HOST THE OKJOM 2025 CONFERENCE Sponsor: Mary Crawford
- A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 24-133 AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF ΤO EXECUTE THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENTS WITH THE INDIAN HEALTH Adopted SERVICE FOR PROJECTS THAT PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER 15-0 SUPPLY AND ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR NATIVE AMERICAN OWNED HOMES WITHIN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION RESERVATION Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 24-134A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DIVISION OF
HEALTH TO PARTICIPATE IN THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE FISCAL
YEAR 2025 JOINT VENTURE CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW INDIAN HEALTH FACILITY LOCATED IN
OKMULGEE, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud

TR 24-135A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MUSCOGEE NATION GAMING
ENTERPRISES, LLC ("MNGE") BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO EXECUTE
THE GENERAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH STOUT
CONSTRUCTION Sponsor: Robert Hufft

Page 2 of 3 Regular Session November 16, 2024

TR 24-136A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MUSCOGEE NATION GAMING
ENTERPRISES, LLC ("MNGE") BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO EXECUTE
THE GENERAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH CANDOR BUILDING
SOLUTIONS, LLC Sponsor: Robert Hufft

TR 24-137A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAdopted
15-0APPROVING THE SALE OF LIQUOR AT THE TWIN HILLS INDIAN
COMMUNITY CONVENIENCE STORE PLAZA Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud

TR 24-138A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAdopted
15-0AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A REAL ESTATE
CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY IN OKMULGEE,
OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud

NCA 24-144 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROVING THE Adopted 13-2 COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 AND PROVIDING FOR APPROPRIATIONS Sponsor: Robert Hufft

Opposed:S. Golden & R. Whitecloud NCA 24-145 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Adopted 14-1 TITLE 49 ENTITLED "INDEPENDENT MUSCOGEE (CREEK) PRESS" Sponsor: Dode Barnett Opposed: N. Harjo

NCA 24-146 Adopted 15-0 Adopted Services Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn (\$2,000.00)

Adopted 15-0 Adopted (The MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES SUBSTANCE ABUSE AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATION CENTER FOR MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES TRIBAL OPIOID RESPONSE ("TOR") GRANT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Mary Crawford (\$886,901.00)

NCA 24-149 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION OFFICE OF CHILD CARE Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn (\$1,435,103.00)

Adopted 15-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE HISTORIC AND CULTURAL PRESERVATION DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$18,010.00)

NCA 24-153A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
EXPENDITURE OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
FY 2024 TRIBAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT PROGRAM FOR THE
BENEFIT OF THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola
Osborn (\$876,956.00)

Adopted 15-0 Adopt

Page 3 of 3 Regular Session November 16, 2024

OTHER BUSINESS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: